PUBLIC POLL FINDINGS AND METHODOLOGY

Conducted by Ipsos using the probability-based KnowledgePanel®
A survey of the American general population (ages 18+)

Interview dates: November 22 — December 2, 2021
Number of interviews, adults: 3,119

Margin of error for the total sample: +/- 2.0 percentage points at the 95% confidence level

Annotated Questionnaire

1. Are you currently, or have you ever been, a member of a religious community, church,
synagogue, mosque, or temple?

- Not
Total Catholic PMamIme Other hOt_he'r ?_th_er Religious/No | Evangelical NOtI. |
(N=3119) | (N=686) rot_estant Prot_estant C r_lstlan Re |_g|ons Religion (N=729) Evar_19e|ca
(N=472) (N=491) (N=464) (N=503) (N=503) (N=1376)
Yes 65% 69% 76% 78% 7% 56% 32% 84% 69%
No 35% 31% 24% 22% 23% 44% 68% 15% 31%
Sklpped * * * * * _ _ * *
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2. What is your religion/religious denomination?

Total

Catholic

Mainline
Protestant

Protestant

Other

Other
Christian

Not

Other
Religions

Religious/
No
Religion

Evangelical

Not
Evangelical

None — I am
Agnostic

12%

65%

None — | am an
Atheist

7%

35%

Baptist

14%

75%

34%

11%

Buddhist

1%

10% -

Catholic

25%

100%

9%

47%

Church of Christ

2%

15%

4%

3%

Community
Church

1%

3%

2%

Episcopal

1%

9%

2%

Greek
Orthodox/Russian
Orthodox

2%

1%

Hindu

1%

12% -

Islam/Muslim

5% -

Jehovah'’s
Witness

1%

8%

1%

3%

Jewish

2%

31% -

Lutheran

4%

29%

3%

7%

Methodist

5%

32%

5%

6%

Mormon/Church
of Latter-Day
Saints

2%

11%

1%

4%

Presbyterian

2%

16%

3%

3%

Pentecostal

4%

19%

12%

1%

Unitarian
(Universalist)

1%

3%

1%

Other Christian
religion

13%

79%

27%

12%

Other non-
Christian religion

3%

41%

Skipped

3. [ASK IF CHRISTIAN] Would you describe yourself as a born-again or Evangelical Christian?

Total
(N=2113)

Catholic
(N=686)

Mainline
Protestant
(N=472)

Other
Protestant
(N=491)

Other
Christian
(N=464)

Other
Religions

Not
Religious/No
Religion

Evangelical
(N=729)

Not
Evangelical
(N=1376)

Yes 35%

10%

29%

66%

44%

100%

No 64%

90%

71%

34%

55%

100%

Skipped 1%

1%

*

1%
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4. How involved are you in a religious community/church/mosque/synagogue/temple?

Not

Total | Catholic Mainline Other Other Other Religious/No | Evangelical Not
Protestant | Protestant | Christian | Religions Rgligion 9 Evangelical
Very involved | 13% 7% 14% 22% 29% 5% 1% 29% 10%
Somewhat 19% | 24% 23% 28% 21% 16% 1% 34% 19%
involved
msg;:/eerg 20% | 31% 24% 22% 17% 220 3% 20% 26%
m%?vte%" 48% | 39% 39% 28% 33% 56% 96% 17% 44%
Skipped * * * - * * - * *
Involved (net) | 32% | 30% 37% 50% 50% 21% 1% 63% 29%
(Nn‘;tt)'”"o"’ed 68% | 70% 63% 50% 50% 78% 99% 37% 71%
5. How often do you attend religious services?
L Not
. Mainline Other Other Other .. . Not
Total | Catholic Protestant | Protestant | Christian | Religions ReFlég:i%liJ;/qNo Evangelical Evangelical

(';"nocrg ;hv"’\‘/gek 8% 4% 6% 19% 16% 5% - 22% 4%
Once aweek | 19% | 23% 22% 25% 32% 4% ; 34% 20%
grrfjn‘t’r: wice | go 8% 9% 7% 4% 8% - 9% 6%
CefaesN imesa | 4500 | 200 22% 15% 13% 18% 2% 14% 21%
Oor']‘é‘;sa year | o106 | 26% 22% 19% 17% 24% 16% 13% 26%
Never 31% | 17% 20% 15% 18% 42% 81% 8% 22%
Sklpped * % _ _ % _ * * -
Once or twice
a month or 33% 35% 37% 51% 51% 17% - 65% 31%
more (Net)
A few times a
year or less 67% | 65% 64% 49% 49% 84% 100% 35% 69%
(Net)
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6. How has the pandemic impacted your ability to participate in organized religious or spiritual

activities?
- Not
. Mainline Other Other Other . . Not
Total | Catholic Protestant | Protestant | Christian | Religions Relgglli%lijjg\lo Evangelical Evangelical
E\erflféiiii N 39 2% 2% 3% 5% 5% * 5% 2%
g‘;rt‘i’gzgﬂgr:” 58% | 53% 55% 49% 50% 57% 83% 45% 55%
':a‘:teigifgffn'“ 31% | 39% 37% 41% 37% 27% 3% 45% 35%
Don't know 8% 5% 6% 8% 7% 11% 13% 4% 7%
Skipped * * - * * * * 1% -
7. How satisfied are you with various parts of your life?
a. Your relationships with friends and family
- Not
. Mainline Other Other Other - . Not
Total | Catholic Protestant | Protestant | Christian | Religions RelggllitzltijséNo Evangelical Evangelical
Highly satisfied | 43% 45% 42% 46% 47% 35% 38% 45% 45%
f:trigﬁ:’;at 4% | 41% 47% 41% 43% 47% 50% 43% 43%
Somewhat
omewn 9% 11% 10% 8% 7% 13% 9% 8% 10%
dissatisfied
g'ifsh;{isﬁe d 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 2%
Skipped 1% 1% * 2% 1% 1% * 2% 1%
Satisfied (net) | 87% | 86% 89% 86% 90% 82% 88% 88% 88%
[(Dn'zts)a“s‘c'ed 12% | 13% 11% 12% 9% 17% 12% 11% 12%
b. Your relationship with a spouse or significant other
- Not
. Mainline Other Other Other - . Not
Total | Catholic Protestant | Protestant | Christian | Religions Reggl'i%lijjg\'o Evangelical Evangelical
Highly satisfied | 49% | 51% 52% 48% 52% 42% 45% 52% 50%
?:t?;ﬁ:’(;‘at 30% | 31% 30% 30% 23% 27% 34% 28% 29%
3‘;?;:’;2:; 10% 9% 11% 9% 9% 18% 10% 9% 10%
z'igsh;i’isﬁe d 7% 6% 5% 8% 10% 6% 8% 6% 8%
Skipped 4% 3% 2% 5% 7% 7% 4% 5% 3%
Satisfied (net) | 78% | 82% 82% 78% 75% 69% 78% 80% 79%
(Ei:zts)a“s‘c'ed 17% | 15% 16% 17% 18% 24% 18% 14% 18%
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7. How satisfied are you with various parts of your life?

PUBLIC POLL FINDINGS AND METHODOLOGY

c. Your work life

- Not
. Mainline Other Other Other . . Not
Total | Catholic Protestant | Protestant | Christian | Religions RelggllicatijjéNo Evangelical Evangelical
Highly satisfied | 33% | 36% 37% 32% 34% 27% 27% 36% 34%
?:tﬁﬁé‘g'at 2% | 40% 43% 45% 37% 42% 44% 42% 41%
Z‘S’g‘aet:’;’]f:gé 16% | 14% 11% 13% 18% 21% 20% 11% 16%
;fsh;i’isﬁe d 7% 7% 7% 7% 8% 7% 6% 6% 7%
Skipped 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2%
Satisfied (net) | 75% | 76% 81% 76% 71% 69% 71% 78% 75%
Dissatisfied 22% | 21% 17% 20% 26% 28% 26% 18% 23%
(net)
d. Your physical health
L Not
. Mainline Other Other Other - . Not
Total | Catholic Protestant | Protestant | Christian | Religions ReFlég:i%liJ;/qNo Evangelical Evangelical

Highly satisfied | 23% | 24% 21% 26% 25% 23% 19% 27% 23%
?:t'rs‘ﬁ:’(;‘at 52% | 53% 57% 51% 47% 47% 520% 50% 53%
g;g‘;t:’g’::; 20% | 18% 17% 18% 22% 21% 23% 18% 19%
gi's?sh;{isﬁe ] 5% 5% 4% 4% 6% 6% 6% 5% 5%
Skipped 1% * * 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% *
Satisfied (net) | 75% | 77% 78% 77% 72% 71% 71% 77% 76%
E;'zts)at'Sf'ed 25% | 23% 22% 22% 27% 28% 29% 22% 24%
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7. How satisfied are you with various parts of your life?

PUBLIC POLL FINDINGS AND METHODOLOGY

e. Your spiritual health

- Not
. Mainline Other Other Other . . Not
Total | Catholic Protestant | Protestant | Christian | Religions RelggllicatijjéNo Evangelical Evangelical
Highly satisfied | 35% | 31% 32% 33% 37% 32% 46% 37% 31%
?:tﬁﬁé"c:‘at 48% | 50% 520 50% 46% 49% 41% 47% 51%
Z‘S’g‘aet:’;’]f:gé 13% | 15% 13% 14% 13% 14% 9% 12% 15%
nghly 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
AP 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3%
Skipped 1% 1% ; 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% *
Satisfied (net) | 83% | 82% 84% 83% 83% 81% 87% 84% 82%
[(Dn'zts)a“s‘c'ed 16% | 17% 16% 16% 16% 18% 12% 15% 18%
f. Your level of giving to others/philanthropy
- Not
. Mainline Other Other Other - . Not
Total | Catholic Protestant | Protestant | Christian | Religions RelggllitzltijséNo Evangelical Evangelical

Highly satisfied | 27% | 25% 27% 26% 30% 22% 29% 28% 26%
?:t'rs‘ﬁ:’(;‘at 53% | 54% 54% 53% 50% 55% 50% 51% 54%
ggrs“aet:’g’gz; 16% | 16% 17% 15% 15% 17% 16% 16% 16%
nghly 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Hiosmrstiod 4% 4% 2% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3%
Skipped 1% 1% * 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Satisfied (net) | 80% | 80% 81% 80% 80% 77% 79% 79% 80%
E;'zts)at'Sf'ed 19% | 20% 19% 19% 18% 22% 20% 19% 19%
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8. Which of the following activities do you personally find the most spiritually fulfilling? Please
select three.

- Not
: Mainline Other Other Other - . Not
Total | Catholic Protestant | Protestant | Christian | Religions Relgglli%l:squo Evangelical Evangelical

Prayer 42% 46% 45% 63% 56% 33% 2% 67% 44%
Attending
religious 25% 25% 32% 37% 37% 13% * 45% 25%
worship
Giving to charity | 28% 38% 33% 17% 20% 27% 28% 18% 33%
Studying 13% 7% 11% 24% 26% 13% 2% 27% 11%
religious text
Being outdoors |50, | 4804 47% 35% 34% 54% 57% 28% 49%
or in nature
Listening or
participating in 27% 21% 31% 34% 26% 24% 27% 30% 26%
music or singing
Watching
religious
programming 5% 5% 5% 9% 6% 4% * 8% 5%
on television or
the internet
Participating in
fellowship 10% 8% 14% 14% 16% 6% 1% 18% 9%
activities
Sharing your
personal 7% | 4% 4% 13% 13% 6% 206 14% 5%
religious beliefs
with others
Learning about
other people’s 7% 9% 6% 6% 5% 9% 6% 4% 8%
religious beliefs
Offering
community 18% 22% 17% 11% 15% 23% 20% 12% 20%
service
ﬁg‘t’i‘;ga“”g for ' 130 | 11% 11% 7% 8% 19% 24% 6% 11%
Other 12% 9% 9% 5% 10% 19% 23% 5% 10%
None of these 16% 15% 12% 8% 9% 17% 36% 4% 15%
Skipped * * - 1% - - - 1% _
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9. [Asked if Christian] Which of the following types of messages are most important for you to
receive from your religious organization?

- Not
Total | Catholic Mainline Other Ot'he.r O.th.er Religious/No | Evangelical Not .
Protestant | Protestant | Christian | Religions Religion Evangelical
58;?';?;‘:33 of | 70 7% 9% 6% 7% ; - 8% 7%
‘;‘:/‘fjras Your— 1 269 | 13% 22% 40% 32% ; - 45% 16%
I&LY\I/Z% ﬁfgurpose 16% | 17% 17% 13% 15% ; - 15% 16%
Contributing to
your wider 3% 4% 3% 1% 2% - - 2% 3%
community
Connecting to
m‘gs within my | 5o, | 204 206 1% 204 i i 1% 204
community
Fostering
the same beliefs
Ezg‘é"r?y 0 3% 5% 206 4% 206 - - 3% 3%
;J;Srefreslfg\r/]vdrlrr:gn 3% | 5% 4% 2% 2% - - 1% 4%
meri‘;'gg others | 1305 | 179 11% 12 10% i : 8% 16%
Pursuing God’s
justice and 6% 6% 5% 5% 5% - - 7% 5%
peace
Other 3% 2% 2% 1% 6% - - 3% 3%
Don’t know 17% 19% 21% 13% 16% - - 7% 22%
Skipped 1% 1% * 1% 1% - - 1% 1%
10. Do you believe in the historical existence of Jesus Christ or Jesus of Nazareth?
. Mainline Other Other Other . NOt . Not
Total | Catholic o - Religious/No | Evangelical .
Protestant | Protestant | Christian | Religions Religion Evangelical
Yes 76% 86% 88% 91% 90% 43% 38% 96% 84%
No 10% 3% 2% 1% 3% 27% 33% 1% 3%
Er?(;‘mf 14% | 11% 10% 7% 7% 30% 29% 3% 12%
Skipped * 1% - 1% 1% * * *
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11. Do you believe Jesus was an important spiritual figure?

- Not
. Mainline Other Other Other - . Not
Total | Catholic Protestant | Protestant | Christian | Religions ReFI;g:i(;liJséNo Evangelical Evangelical
Yes 84% 93% 95% 96% 96% 55% 50% 99% 92%
No 7% 2% 1% * 1% 20% 27% 1% 1%
Eﬁonv\f 9% 5% 4% 4% 3% 24% 23% 1% 6%
Skipped * 1% * - - 1% * * *
12. Does your personal view and understanding of Jesus align with what you were taught...
a. In school
Mainline Other Other Other Not Not
Total | Catholic Protestant | Protestant | Christian | Religions Relgg;%tijsr/]No Evangelical Evangelical
Yes 30% 45% 32% 37% 25% 14% 9% 40% 35%
No 30% 25% 24% 28% 35% 34% 39% 29% 27%
pont 0% | 9% 14% 9% 11% 15% 8% 8% 11%
Not 29% 20% 30% 25% 28% 36% 43% 22% 27%
applicable
Skipped 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
b. By your family
- Not
. Mainline Other Other Other - . Not
Total | Catholic Protestant | Protestant | Christian | Religions Relggllic;]lijj{]No Evangelical Evangelical
Yes 64% 80% 73% 80% 72% 27% 21% 82% 74%
No 19% 10% 13% 10% 14% 35% 42% 10% 12%
Don' 8% | 6% 9% 6% 7% 14% 11% 4% 8%
now
Not 9% 3% 5% 3% 7% 23% 25% 3% 5%
applicable
Skipped 1% 1% * * * 2% 1% 1% 1%
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12. Does your personal view and understanding of Jesus align with what you were taught...

c. By a religious organization/figure

- Not
. Mainline Other Other Other . . Not
Total | Catholic Protestant | Protestant | Christian | Religions Relgg;%?grq\lo Evangelical Evangelical
Yes 57% 73% 68% 74% 68% 21% 12% 80% 66%
No 21% 14% 12% 10% 13% 38% 50% 9% 15%
Er‘]’c:‘v: 10% | 7% 12% 9% 12% 15% 10% 7% 11%
:pc));)licable 11% 6% 7% 6% 6% 25% 28% 4% 7%
Skipped 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% *
d. By other religious organizations
- Not
. Mainline Other Other Other - . Not
Total | Catholic Protestant | Protestant | Christian | Religions Reggllg?jg\lo Evangelical Evangelical
Yes 40% 49% 51% 52% 45% 18% 8% 60% 44%
No 26% 19% 16% 19% 23% 35% 48% 16% 21%
Er?gvc 17% 17% 20% 17% 19% 21% 12% 13% 20%
glp());)licable 17% 14% 13% 11% 13% 25% 31% 10% 14%
Skipped 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
13. [Asked if Christian] To what extent would you say Jesus Christ is an important figure in your
life?
- Not Not
. Mainline Other Other Other . . .
Total | Catholic Protestant | Protestant | Christian | Religions Rehgl_Ol_Js/No Evangelical | Evangelical
Religion
i\r/:[?(/)rtant 68% 58% 57% 82% 7% - - 88% 57%
%’&ft";gf‘t 20% | 26% 26% 13% 15% - - 9% 26%
I'?'nog(;’r?;ﬁt 6% | 8% 8% 2% 4% : : x 8%
:?'nog a8 aw 5% 4% 2% 2% : : 1% 5%
Don’t know 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% - - 1% 3%
Skipped * * * - * - - * *
'(rr?ept;’“a”t 88% | 84% 83% 95% 91% : : 98% 83%
Not
Important 9% 13% 12% 4% 6% - - 1% 14%
(net)
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14. How would you describe your relationship with Jesus? Please select all that apply.

- Not
. Mainline Other Other Other . . Not
Total | Catholic Protestant | Protestant | Christian | Religions ReF'g'gfi%lfféNo Evangelical Evangelical
pcéfzgnzqd 38% | 37% 43% 61% 58% 9% 3% 70% 37%
Private 34% | 46% 48% 38% 36% 12% 9% 31% 48%
Public 10% 8% 8% 18% 19% 1% 1% 22% 9%
| have no
relationship 24% | 11% 9% 3% 3% 62% 81% * 10%
with Jesus
zrr]i‘:z;:“’t to 8% 9% 8% 7% 8% 16% 6% 4% 10%
Skipped 1% 1% * 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
15. [Asked if Christian] How comfortable or uncomfortable are you discussing Jesus, His life
and teachings with the following groups?
a. Family
Mainline Other Other Other Not Not
Total | Catholic Protestant | Protestant | Christian | Religions RelggllitzltijséNo Evangelical Evangelical

\Clggfortable 49% | 44% 40% 58% 56% - - 62% 43%
fg&i‘:‘gg}e 29% | 34% 33% 23% 26% - - 25% 32%
Sﬁg%"‘;gﬁ;ble 9% 10% 11% 7% 7% - - 5% 10%
L’ﬁgmfortable 6% 6% 9% 7% 5% - - 4% 8%
Don't know 5% 6% 6% 5% 5% ; - 3% 7%
Skipped 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% ; - 1% 1%
g‘;’:)‘fortab'e 79% | 78% 73% 81% 83% ] ] 87% 75%
g‘r;)omfc’”ab'e 15% | 15% 20% 14% 12% ] ; 10% 18%
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15. [Asked if Christian] How comfortable or uncomfortable are you discussing Jesus, His life
and teachings with the following groups?

b. Friends
- Not
. Mainline Other Other Other . . Not
Total | Catholic Protestant | Protestant | Christian | Religions RelggllicatijjéNo Evangelical Evangelical
\C/gr%mable 38% | 31% 32% A7% 43% ; - 53% 30%
fgr;”fi‘:‘{gg‘fe 35% | 38% 36% 32% 35% ; - 35% 36%
fﬁgfﬂgﬁgme 11% | 13% 16% 6% 9% ; - 5% 15%
L’ﬁgmfortable 7% 8% 7% 7% 4% - - 3% 9%
Don't know 8% 9% 9% 6% 7% ; ; 4% 10%
Skipped 1% 1% * 1% 1% ] - 1% 1%
(Cnoert‘;fortab'e 73% |  69% 67% 79% 79% ; - 87% 67%
gg)omfortab'e 18% | 21% 23% 14% 14% ; - 8% 24%
c. Christians
- Not
. Mainline Other Other Other - . Not
Total | Catholic Protestant | Protestant | Christian | Religions Reggl'i%l:srl]'\'o Evangelical Evangelical
z:/c?rglfortable 43% | 29% 39% 56% 53% - - 64% 31%
fg::fi‘:‘{nge 31% | 38% 29% 25% 28% - - 23% 35%
Sﬁg%"‘;gg;ble 9% 11% 16% 4% 7% - - 4% 12%
L/r?%mfortame 8% 10% 8% 6% 6% - - 4% 10%
Don't know 9% 13% 9% 6% 7% ; - 4% 12%
Skipped 1% 1% * 2% 1% ; - 1% 1%
E:rgt*)‘fo”ab'e 73% |  66% 68% 81% 80% ; - 87% 66%
g‘r;‘t:)omfc’”ab'e 17% | 20% 23% 11% 13% ] ] 8% 21%
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15. [Asked if Christian] How comfortable or uncomfortable are you discussing Jesus, His life
and teachings with the following groups?

d. Non-Christians

- Not
. Mainline Other Other Other . . Not
Total | Catholic Protestant | Protestant | Christian | Religions Relgglli%l:squo Evangelical Evangelical

Very 220 | 19% 16% 26% 27% - - 31% 17%
comfortable
Somewhat 33% | 29% 34% 37% 35% - - 37% 31%
comfortable
Somewhat o o o o o o 0
o forable | 18% | 19% 22% 16% 18% ; - 18% 18%
Very 12% | 14% 15% 9% 10% - - 6% 16%
uncomfortable
Don’t know 14% 18% 14% 11% 10% - - 7% 17%
Skipped 1% 1% * 2% 1% ; - 1% 1%
g]oert‘;fortab'e 55% | 48% 50% 62% 61% ; - 68% 48%
ggf miortable | 3000 | 3394 37% 25% 28% ; - 24% 34%
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15. [Asked if Christian] How comfortable or uncomfortable are you discussing Jesus, His life
and teachings with the following groups?

e. People who share your religious beliefs
- Not
) Mainline Other Other Other . . Not
Total | Catholic Protestant | Protestant | Christian | Religions ReF'g'gfi%lfféNo Evangelical Evangelical
\C/(fr%mtable 8% | 39% 42% 58% 58% - - 66% 39%
fgg}i‘:‘{gg}e 30% | 36% 30% 25% 25% - - 22% 34%
fr?gfn"‘f’gﬁgble 7% 8% 11% 5% 4% ; - 3% 9%
L’ﬁ%mfortable 7% 7% 8% 6% 6% ; ; 4% 8%
Don't know 8% 9% 10% 6% 7% ; - 3% 10%
Skipped 1% 1% * 1% 1% - - 1% 1%
Comfortable
(net) 78% | 75% 72% 83% 83% ) ) 88% 73%
Uncomfortable
(net) 13% 15% 18% 11% 10% i i 8% 17%
f. People who don’t share your religious beliefs
- Not
. Mainline Other Other Other - . Not
Total | Catholic Protestant | Protestant | Christian | Religions RelggllitzltijséNo Evangelical Evangelical

\C’;%Onable 20% | 19% 14% 24% 24% ; ; 29% 16%
fgr;“fi‘;‘;gg‘fe 33% | 28% 31% 37% 36% - - 37% 30%
fﬁg%"‘;gﬁ;ble 21% | 20% 24% 16% 23% - - 21% 20%
Very 13% | 17% 18% 10% 7% - - 5% 18%
uncomfortable
Don't know 12% | 15% 12% 11% 10% - - 7% 15%
Skipped 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - - 1% 1%

0 0 0 0 0 - - 0 0
a%gfortab'e 53% | 47% 45% 61% 60% 67% 46%

0 0 0 0 0 - - 0 0
a”e‘t’)omfortab'e 34% | 37% 42% 27% 30% 26% 38%
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15. [Asked if Christian] How comfortable or uncomfortable are you discussing Jesus, His life
and teachings with the following groups?

g. Co-workers

L Not
Total | Catholic Mainline Other Ot_he_r O.th.er Religious/No | Evangelical Not .
Protestant | Protestant | Christian | Religions Religion Evangelical

Very

20% 15% 14% 27% 26% - - 31% 15%
comfortable
Somewhat 30% | 30% 28% 31% 29% ; - 35% 26%
comfortable
Somewhat 17% | 18% 20% 14% 17% - - 15% 19%
uncomfortable
Very 14% | 17% 19% 11% 10% ; - 6% 19%
uncomfortable
Don’t know 17% 19% 18% 14% 18% - - 11% 20%
Skipped 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% - - 2% 1%
a‘;gfortab'e 50% | 45% 41% 58% 55% ; - 66% 41%
(Lljnr;‘t’)omfortab'e 31% | 34% 39% 26% 27% ; - 21% 38%

16. [Asked if Christian] In your opinion, what is the most important activity Jesus engaged in?
. Mainline Other Other Other . NOt . Not
Total | Catholic o . Religious/No | Evangelical .
Protestant | Protestant | Christian | Religions Religion Evangelical

Healing 5% 7% 4% 5% 3% - - 3% 6%
Teaching 23% 24% 26% 18% 24% - - 18% 25%
Advocating for o o o o o i i o o
the poor 7% 10% 6% 3% 6% 3% 8%
Saving souls 18% 14% 14% 24% 20% - - 26% 13%
Seeking justice 3% 4% 3% 2% 2% - - 1% 4%
;‘r’]rsg“’e”ess of | 3506 | 31% 36% 41% 33% . - 42% 31%
Other 3% 2% 3% 2% 7% - - 3% 3%
Don’t know 7% 8% 9% 5% 6% - - 3% 9%
Skipped 1% * * 1% 1% - - 1% *
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17. What values and lessons do you believe Jesus teaches? Select all that apply

L Not Not
. Mainline Other Other Other . . .
Total | Catholic Protestant | Protestant | Christian | Religions ReFI;g:i(;liJséNo Evangelical | Evangelical

Moral teachings | 51% | 50% 62% 57% 62% 27% 35% 60% 54%
hg;éehﬁgfr 64% | 69% 70% 78% 75% 38% 38% 80% 69%
tg‘éfn?’gsur 47% | 42% 54% 64% 62% 26% 27% 70% 45%
Love God 58% | 62% 70% 77% 74% 27% 21% 83% 63%
Irle;?alihe other 35% | 29% 40% 44% 51% 16% 23% 49% 35%
Feed the hungry | 48% | 49% 55% 54% 57% 32% 33% 60% 50%
Heal the sick 37% | 35% 43% 45% 47% 23% 24% 48% 38%
S:V?Igfg%ri;ﬂrf; 17% | 12% 18% 17% 22% 16% 18% 19% 15%
How-to live-in
community with 32% | 29% 37% 33% 42% 18% 24% 38% 32%
other people
%‘;’t‘gﬁgﬂgmg 20% | 17% 21% 25% 28% 10% 17% 27% 20%
Not judging
g:gtejrja;‘i’ggom 54% | 54% 64% 63% 62% 33% 34% 66% 57%
yourself
}’;2;”;}%&?:2“ 36% | 30% 43% 54% 520 11% 16% 59% 35%
t';aeygﬁ/‘gr;%‘gitto 15% | 7% 16% 26% 27% 4% 7% 32% 11%
Stewardship of
the 22% | 14% 32% 28% 31% 10% 13% 33% 20%
land/resources
Follow the laws of
the land/Respect 26% 18% 28% 40% 40% 11% 11% 45% 23%
authority
:eﬁﬁrﬂjfergfrereﬂion 41% | 37% 51% 59% 61% 13% 13% 68% 41%
bR(;'iOeeV’: and 43% | 43% 48% 66% 59% 17% 13% 73% 42%
{ri?r]\ t:: d";’ﬁé""tfze 46% | 45% 54% 70% 65% 13% 12% 78% 46%
Other 2% 1% 1% * 4% 4% 4% 2% 1%
Don't know 9% 5% 7% 3% 4% 23% 22% 2% 6%
gggfe"f the 6% 2% 1% 1% 1% 18% 21% 1% 2%
Skipped * * * * * * * * *
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18. What, in your opinion, is Jesus’s most important teaching? Please select three.

- Not Not
. Mainline Other Other Other . . .
Total | Catholic Protestant | Protestant | Christian | Religions Relggllic;ijséNo Evangelical | Evangelical

Moral teachings | 18% | 25% 18% 16% 16% 16% 16% 12% 24%
hg?;ehﬁg‘;r 34% | 42% 39% 33% 35% 19% 24% 34% 40%
Love your 11% | 12% 11% 13% 13% 7% 9% 13% 12%
enemies
Love God 39% | 45% 43% 50% 54% 17% 8% 58% 42%
Iﬁéglzhe other 4% 506 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 2% 5%
Feed the hungry | 10% | 14% 10% 6% 6% 14% 14% 5% 12%
Heal the sick 7% 10% 6% 6% 4% 8% 7% 4% 9%
g:vf‘lg‘fg?rié‘tﬂr‘f; 4% 3% 3% 1% 3% 8% 7% 1% 4%
How-to live-in
community with 8% 8% 11% 4% 6% 11% 11% 3% 9%
other people
%‘;?gﬁ;ﬂgmg 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 4% 4% * 3%
Not judging
]E;:Qtejrja;‘i”;go“t 21% | 25% 25% 18% 18% 18% 20% 13% 26%
yourself
]‘(21"2;” g‘r% ;ﬁé"t'g‘“ 6% 6% 7% 8% 8% 4% 3% 7% 7%
Pay your taxes to . . 1% N ] N N 1% .
the government
Stewardship of
the 3% 3% 5% 2% 2% 2% 6% 1% 4%
land/resources
Follow the laws of
the land/Respect 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4%
authority
:er:ﬁrfl;fe”;fﬁe%fﬂon 18% | 20% 21% 25% 25% 4% 4% 31% 18%
bReelf’eeV’g and 23% | 18% 25% 43% 35% 7% 4% 45% 20%
{rﬁ?r]\ g‘ne d";’ﬁg'"tfze 29% | 28% 37% 48% 38% 8% 3% 55% 28%
Other 2% * 1% * 4% 3% 3% 2% 1%
Don't know 12% 7% 9% 5% 7% 29% 27% 2% 9%
g't‘)’;‘fe"f the 7% 2% 1% 2% 2% 19% 23% 1% 2%
Skipped * * - 1% - 1% * * *
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PUBLIC POLL FINDINGS AND METHODOLOGY

three responses.

- Not
. Mainline Other Other Other - . Not
Total | Catholic Protestant | Protestant | Christian | Religions ReF'g'gfi%lfféNo Evangelical Evangelical
Savior 53% 44% 48% 63% 60% - - 66% 46%
Lover 5% 8% 2% 1% 1% - - 1% 5%
Liberator 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% - - 2% 3%
Disruptor 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% - - 2% 2%
Lord 20% 17% 17% 26% 20% - - 28% 15%
Son 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% - - 2% 3%
Son of God | 50% 50% 46% 53% 50% - - 57% 46%
Friend 12% 12% 13% 11% 14% - - 11% 13%
Messiah 21% 18% 22% 22% 26% - - 29% 17%
Healer 17% 17% 17% 18% 16% - - 15% 18%
Brother 3% 3% 2% 2% 5% - - 2% 3%
Shepherd 14% 16% 17% 10% 13% - - 12% 15%
Mediator 7% 4% 6% 7% 12% - - 6% 7%
Other 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% - - 1% 2%
Don’t know 8% 8% 10% 7% 7% - - 3% 11%
Skipped * * * _ * _ _ * *
20. Which of the following ways are best for someone new to religion to learn about Christianity?
Please select up to three.
| h h h igrous! Not
. Mainline Other Other Other Religious Evang .
Total | Catholic Protestant | Protestant | Christian | Religions No elical Evangelical
Religion
Walk into a Church 33% 37% 43% 39% 37% 20% 14% 40% 38%
Search the Internet 8% 8% 1% 5% 6% 15% 11% 4% 7%
Read the Bible 54% 50% 59% 75% 69% 29% 26% 80% 53%
Ask a friend/relative 15% 16% 16% 15% 21% 9% 8% 16% 17%
Ask a person who
talks about 16% 16% 21% 18% 22% 9% 6% 22% 17%
Christianity
Aska . 45% | 52% 55% 59% 50% 21% 18% 60% 51%
pastor/minister/priest
Take a class 18% 24% 18% 17% 14% 13% 14% 16% 21%
Watch television 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
Other 3% 1% 2% 3% 8% 4% 3% 4% 3%
Don’t know 14% 8% 7% 6% 7% 31% 36% 2% 10%
None of these 6% 3% 3% 1% 2% 14% 16% 1% 3%
Skipped 1% 1% * 1% - 2% 1% 1% *
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21. [Asked if Non-Christian] Have you ever learned about the teachings of Jesus?

. Not
. Mainline Other Other Other - . Not
Total | Catholic Protestant | Protestant | Christian | Religions ReFI;g:i(;liJséNo Evangelical Evangelical

Yes 59% - - - - 47% 62% - -

No 32% - - - - 43% 29% - -

Don't | g9 : : : : 9% 9% : :

know

Skipped * - - - - 1% - - -

22. [Asked if Non-Christian] Where, if at all, did you learn about the life of Jesus? Please select
all that apply.
Not
Total | Catholic Mainline Other Ot_he_r O_th_er Religious/ Evangelical Not _
Protestant | Protestant | Christian | Religions No Evangelical
Religion

In school 16% - - - - 13% 17% - -
Religious
organization or 47% - - - - 36% 51% - -
figure
Family 32% - - - - 24% 34% - -
Friend 10% - - - - 10% 9% - -
Self-taught 17% - - - - 22% 16% - -
On the Internet 10% - - - - 11% 9% - -
On television 10% - - - - 12% 9% - -
| have never
learned about the - - - - - -
life of Jesus 24% 28% 23%
Skipped 1% - - - - 2% 1% - -
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24a. Who is Jesus to you, personally?

[Open end responses provided separately]

24b. How are you incorporating his teachings and example in your life?

[Open end responses provided separately]

25. Has your view of Jesus changed in the last 5-8 years?

- Not Not
. Mainline Other Other Other - . .
Total | Catholic Protestant | Protestant | Christian | Religions Relgglli%lijséNo Evangelical | Evangelical
Yes 18% 16% 19% 18% 22% 17% 15% 22% 17%
No 74% 75% 73% 76% 70% 67% 7% 74% 74%
| don'tknow | 8% 9% 8% 6% 7% 14% 8% 1% 10%
Skipped 1% * - 1% 1% 3% * 1% *
26. [Asked if views of Jesus have changed] How has your view of Jesus changed? Please
select all that apply.
. Mainline Other Other Other . NOt . Not
Total Catholic Protestant | Protestant | Christian | Religions Religious/No | Evangelical Evangelical
(N=467) (N=101) 'O E5ant | FTiesia 5 J Religion (N=148) 19
(N=84) (N=82) (N=91) (N=42) (N=67) (N=208)
Understand
his life and 55% 44% 64% 66% 79% 39% 23% 75% 54%
teachings
better
Believe in his
existence 33% 29% 41% 53% 41% 14% 4% 52% 32%
more
Believe in his
existence 18% 20% 12% 3% 2% 39% 51% 3% 14%
less
Disagree with
his teachings 10% 12% 4% 5% 3% 17% 26% 2% 9%
more
Agree with
his teachings 34% 25% 40% 53% 46% 20% 3% 50% 34%
more
Other 13% 9% 8% 7% 14% 14% 29% 7% 12%
Skipped 1% 3% - - - 5% 1% - 2%
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27. What people in your life have shaped your view of Jesus? Please select all that apply.
- Not Not
. Mainline Other Other Other . . .
Total | Catholic Protestant | Protestant | Christian | Religions Relggllizlijcs;r/]No Evangelical | Evangelical
Parents 48% | 57% 53% 59% 54% 20% 24% 57% 56%
Siblings 14% | 14% 11% 18% 22% 3% 5% 19% 15%
Other family 28% | 27% 31% 40% 31% 11% 16% 35% 30%
members
Friends 20% | 22% 33% 41% 44% 14% 16% 43% 29%
Teachers 17% |  21% 17% 20% 23% 7% 9% 24% 19%
Religious figures | 35% 39% 36% 46% 43% 20% 17% 47% 38%
Re"gious 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
communties 33% | 36% 36% 39% 37% 22% 21% 43% 34%
Significant other | 18% | 15% 24% 21% 30% 8% 7% 26% 19%
Other 6% 4% 4% 5% 10% 5% 7% 7% 5%
:nge‘)f the 20% |  12% 12% 10% 9% 47% 49% 5% 14%
Skipped 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1%
28. What public events have shaped your view of Jesus? Please select all that apply.
Total | Catholic Mainline Other Other Other Reli l:l(;)JS/NO Evangelical Not
Protestant | Protestant | Christian | Religions Rgligion 9 Evangelical
National orlocal | 4, 4% 8% 10% 5% 5% 7% 9% 5%
elections
Public debate on | | o0 | 139, 16% 16% 12% 10% 14% 15% 14%
moral issues
National 17% |  20% 16% 22% 17% 9% 11% 20% 19%
tragedies
War 11% | 12% 9% 11% 8% 7% 13% 10% 11%
The Covid-19 14% | 17% 12% 22% 14% 7% 8% 18% 15%
Pandemic
Other 4% 3% 4% 3% 6% 3% 5% 5% 3%
:ggfe"f the 66% | 62% 66% 59% 67% 77% 74% 61% 64%
Skipped 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2%
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29. What personal events have shaped your view of Jesus? Please select all that apply.

Not

Total | Catholic Mainline Other Other Other Religious/No | Evangelical Not
Protestant | Protestant | Christian | Religions Rgligion 9 Evangelical
Death of a friend
or family 25% | 33% 32% 29% 27% 6% 11% 31% 31%
member
Marriage 17% | 21% 22% 21% 21% 3% 2% 22% 21%
Birth of children | 21% | 31% 30% 22% 22% 4% 2% 25% 27%
Loss of a
personal
relationship 10% | 11% 10% 13% 12% 3% 6% 13% 11%
(e.g., family
division, fight
with a friend)
Divorce 4% 4% 5% 5% 5% * 2% 6% 3%
Personal or 19% | 22% 21% 24% 21% 5% 8% 23% 22%
family tragedy
iLr:‘;ei;:r:teate”'”g 10% | 11% 12% 17% 10% 2% 3% 15% 11%
lliness 13% | 17% 15% 18% 15% 3% 4% 17% 16%
gggtfi'gma“o” of | 1306 | 220 19% 11% 13% 2% 1% 18% 16%
Baptism 21% | 25% 22% 35% 27% 2% 2% 36% 23%
gg‘;‘csgt‘?gn 29% | 32% 38% 35% 36% 7% 13% 43% 31%
Other 5% 3% 4% 5% 8% 7% 6% 5% 5%
:ggfe"f the 34% | 22% 23% 18% 26% 72% 67% 16% 26%
Skipped 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 5% 1% 1% 2%
30. In your opinion, how well do Christians you know represent the values and teachings of
Jesus?
Total | Catholic Mainline Other Other Other Reli '?l(;)ljs/No Evangelical Not
Protestant | Protestant | Christian | Religions Rgligion 9 Evangelical

S‘f(ftrese”t them | 606 | 250 32% 41% 41% 6% 2% 50% 25%
Sﬁg{gse”t them | 2506 | 30% 42% 34% 32% 17% 15% 33% 39%
Somewhatdo not | o 50, 12% 9% 9% 19% 24% 8% 13%
represent them
t?]‘;rgoétrgﬁrese”t 10% | 6% 5% 4% 4% 18% 20% 2% 6%
Don’t know 17% | 14% 10% 10% 13% 36% 29% 5% 16%
Skipped 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 5% 1% 1% 1%
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31. What characteristics do you associate with Christians in general? Please select all the apply.

- Not
. Mainline Other Other Other - . Not
Total | Catholic Protestant | Protestant | Christian | Religions Regg;%?;/]m Evangelical Evangelical

Humble 34% 31% 40% 55% 47% 7% 8% 60% 33%
Honest 36% 34% 48% 54% 50% 11% 7% 60% 37%
Compassionate | 46% 46% 59% 65% 61% 15% 12% 71% 49%
Giving 47% 47% 60% 67% 58% 18% 16% 71% 49%
Sharing 34% 32% 46% 51% 43% 9% 10% 52% 36%
Friendly 41% 37% 49% 58% 56% 20% 15% 63% 41%
Loving 44% 44% 55% 67% 58% 15% 11% 72% 46%
Unreliable 5% 4% 2% 3% 4% 7% 11% 3% 4%
Unforgiving 10% 5% 8% 5% 7% 16% 23% 5% 7%
Respectful 40% 40% 50% 61% 52% 12% 9% 62% 43%
Unfaithful 6% 5% 4% 3% 3% 8% 12% 3% 4%
Impatient 5% 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 10% 3% 3%
Selfish 10% 7% 7% 4% 5% 15% 23% 4% 7%
Disrespectful 8% 5% 6% 3% 5% 16% 19% 4% 5%
Arrogant 13% 8% % 5% 7% 21% 36% 4% 8%
Self-righteous 23% 15% 16% 13% 18% 33% 50% 10% 18%
Truthful 32% 29% 40% 55% 42% 9% 5% 57% 32%
Hypocritical 26% 19% 18% 14% 19% 36% 55% 12% 20%
Judgemental 26% 21% 21% 15% 19% 37% 54% 12% 23%
Other 3% 2% 2% 1% 5% 10% 1% 2% 2%
Don’t know 15% 13% 12% 9% 10% 28% 25% 5% 15%
Skipped 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 5% 1% 1% 1%
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32. How often did you attend religious services before the pandemic?

a. In-person
- Not
. Mainline Other Other Other - . Not
Total | Catholic Protestant | Protestant | Christian | Religions RelggllicatijjéNo Evangelical Evangelical
('\)"nogee ;hvigek 9% 4% 8% 20% 15% 4% * 24% 5%
Once aweek | 21% | 27% 25% 25% 32% 5% * 34% 23%
grr]:c?n(t)rrl twice | 7oy 9% 9% 10% 6% 6% * 11% 7%
Cefaer"" timesa | 4005 | 199 17% 11% 9% 15% 2% 11% 16%
ggge ayearor | qg0 | 21% 21% 16% 17% 23% 15% 11% 23%
Never 29% | 16% 17% 13% 18% 39% 80% 7% 21%
zr';‘:ﬁ;r”m to 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3%
Skipped 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 1%
Once or twice
a month or 36% | 40% 42% 55% 53% 14% 1% 69% 35%
more (Net)
A few times a
year or less 60% 56% 55% 41% 44% 78% 97% 29% 60%
(Net)
b. Online
L Not
. Mainline Other Other Other .. . Not
Total | Catholic Protestant | Protestant | Christian | Religions Relgglli(;lijséNo Evangelical Evangelical

('\)"nogg ;hv?/r;ek 4% 2% 3% 9% 6% 2% ; 11% 2%
Once a week 6% 6% 7% 10% 9% 4% 1% 11% 6%
S'rffn?ﬁ wice | 40 | 4% 4% 6% 6% 206 - 7% 4%
Qefaer"" timesa | gy, 8% 12% 13% 12% 4% 1% 14% 9%
ggge ayearor | 2, 8% 7% 8% 9% 9% 2% 8% 8%
Never 67% | 68% 65% 49% 57% 73% 94% 46% 68%
Z;ifvsgr”m to 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 3% 2% 2% 20
Skipped 1% 2% 1% 2% * 3% * 2% 1%
Once or twice
a month or 14% | 12% 14% 25% 21% 8% 1% 29% 11%
more (Net)
A few times a
year or less 83% 85% 83% 69% 78% 86% 97% 67% 86%
(Net)
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33. How often do you currently attend religious services, if at all?

a. In-person
- Not
. Mainline Other Other Other - . Not
Total | Catholic Protestant | Protestant | Christian | Religions RelggllicatijjéNo Evangelical Evangelical
('\)"nogee ;hvigek 7% 3% 5% 16% 11% 3% * 19% 3%
Once aweek | 16% | 20% 17% 21% 26% 2% - 29% 16%
grr]:c?n(t)rrl wice | gop 8% 9% 7% 6% 4% 1% 10% 6%
Cefaer"" timesa | 1005 | 18% 18% 13% 11% 12% 1% 13% 16%
ggge ayearor | qe0 | 21% 20% 13% 15% 21% 9% 11% 21%
Never 38% | 26% 27% 21% 28% 48% 87% 14% 32%
zr';‘:ﬁ;r”m to 4% 4% 3% 7% 3% 7% 1% 4% 5%
Skipped 1% 2% 2% 2% * 3% 1% 1% 2%
Once or twice
a month or 28% | 30% 31% 45% 43% 9% 1% 58% 25%
more (Net)
A few times a
year or less 66% 65% 64% 47% 53% 81% 97% 38% 69%
(Net)
33. How often do you currently attend religious services, if at all?
b. Online
- Not
. Mainline Other Other Other - . Not
Total | Catholic Protestant | Protestant | Christian | Religions Relgglli%lijc%No Evangelical Evangelical

('\)"nogg ;hv?/r;ek 5% 3% 3% 9% 11% 2% ; 12% 3%
Once a week 8% 8% 11% 13% 11% 3% - 16% 8%
grr:fjn?; wice | 7o, 50 9% 10% 129 4% * 12% 7%
Qefaer"" timesa | 44, 9% 16% 16% 13% 8% 1% 16% 11%
ggge ayearor g 7% 7% 5% 8% 7% 2% 5% 7%
Never 60% | 64% 50% 41% 42% 68% 95% 35% 59%
Z;ifvsgr”m to 3% 3% 3% 5% 2% 5% 1% 3% 4%
Skipped 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% * 1% 1%
Once or twice
a month or 20% | 16% 23% 32% 34% 9% * 39% 18%
more (Net)
A few times a
year or less 76% 79% 73% 62% 63% 83% 98% 57% 7%
(Net)
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34. How often do you engage in these spiritual practices?

a. Prayer
- Not
. Mainline Other Other Other - . Not
Total | Catholic Protestant | Protestant | Christian | Religions RelggllicatijjéNo Evangelical Evangelical
More than 47% | 48% 54% 69% 69% 27% 5% 78% 49%
once a week
Once a week 7% 11% 7% 7% 6% 9% 1% 7% 9%
grr]:c?n(t)rrl wice | gop 9% 6% 4% 5% 6% 3% 4% 8%
Cefaer"" timesa | gg, 8% 15% 7% 6% 12% 5% 4% 11%
ggge ayearor | g 5% 3% 1% 2% 6% 2% 1% 4%
Never 23% | 13% 8% 5% 7% 27% 80% 2% 13%
zr';‘:ﬁ;r”m to 5% 5% 6% 5% 5% 9% 4% 3% 6%
Skipped 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 4% 1% 2% 1%
Once or twice
a month or 59% | 67% 68% 80% 79% 42% 8% 88% 65%
more (Net)
A few times a
year or less 34% 26% 26% 13% 15% 45% 87% 7% 28%
(Net)
b. Scripture
- Not
. Mainline Other Other Other - . Not
Total | Catholic Protestant | Protestant | Christian | Religions Relgglli%lijc%No Evangelical Evangelical

('\)"nogg ;hj/’;ek 20% 8% 19% 38% 42% 7% 1% 49% 12%
Once a week 9% 11% 10% 13% 10% 3% 1% 14% 9%
grr‘]fjn‘t’; twice | 7oy 8% 10% 7% 9% 3% 1% 9% 9%
Qefaer"" tmesa | 4505 | 1206 15% 13% 10% 6% 2% 10% 14%
ggge ayearor | g 11% 11% 5% 7% 12% 5% 4% 11%
Never 41% | 44% 28% 15% 17% 57% 89% 9% 38%
z;zfv‘j;r”m to 5% 4% 6% 6% 5% 9% 2% 4% 6%
Skipped 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 5% * 1% 2%
Once or twice
a month or 35% 28% 39% 59% 61% 12% 3% 72% 30%
more (Net)
A few times a
year or less 59% 67% 54% 33% 34% 74% 95% 23% 62%
(Net)
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PUBLIC POLL FINDINGS AND METHODOLOGY

34. How often do you engage in these spiritual practices?

c. Spiritual texts

- Not
Total | Catholic Mainline Other Ot_he'r O'th'er Religious/No | Evangelical Not .
Protestant | Protestant | Christian | Religions Religion Evangelical

'c\)"nocree ;hv?/r(;ek 16% 9% 15% 29% 32% 7% * 36% 12%
Once aweek | 6% 6% 8% 10% 8% 6% 1% 11% 6%
grr‘ncsn‘t’rz twice | 7oy 7% 10% 9% 10% 8% 1% 10% 8%
Cefaer"" timesa | 4505 | 110 13% 11% 12% 10% 3% 11% 12%
ggge ayearor | g 10% 7% 5% 4% 8% 3% 5% 8%
Never 48% | 51% 41% 27% 26% 49% 89% 20% 47%
z;es’fv‘i;“’t to 50 | 4% 5% 7% 6% 8% 206 6% 5%
Skipped 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 4% 1% 2% 2%
Once or twice
a month or 29% | 23% 33% 47% 51% 20% 2% 57% 26%
more (Net)
A few times a
year or less 64% 72% 61% 43% 42% 67% 95% 36% 67%
(Net)

2020 K Street, NW, Suite 410
Washington DC 20006

+1202 463-7300

27

Contact: Christopher Moessner
Senior Vice President, US, Public Affairs, Ipsos

Email: christopher.moessner@ipsos.com

GAME CHANGERS @



mailto:christopher.moessner@ipsos.com

PUBLIC POLL FINDINGS AND METHODOLOGY

34. How often do you engage in these spiritual practices?

d. Religious services

- Not
Total | Catholic Mainline Other Ot_he'r O'th'er Religious/No | Evangelical Not .
Protestant | Protestant | Christian | Religions Religion Evangelical
'c\)"nocrs ;hv?/r(;ek 9% 4% 7% 19% 16% 4% * 23% 5%
Once aweek | 18% | 22% 21% 23% 28% 5% 1% 31% 19%
grrf:nct)rz wice | 6oy 7% 9% 7% 7% 5% 1% 10% 6%
Cefaer"" timesa | 1005 | 18% 17% 13% 10% 12% 1% 11% 16%
ggge ayearor | qge | 20% 18% 12% 14% 20% 9% 10% 20%
Never 35% | 24% 23% 17% 20% 42% 87% 10% 27%
z;zfvﬁ;:“’t to 4% 4% 4% 6% 3% 8% 2% 4% 5%
Skipped 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 4% * 2% 2%
Once or twice
a month or 33% 33% 37% 50% 52% 14% 1% 64% 31%
more (Net)
A few times a
year or less 62% 62% 58% 42% 43% 74% 97% 31% 63%
(Net)
e. Nature
- Not
Total | Catholic Mainline Other Ot.he.r O_th_er Religious/No | Evangelical Not .
Protestant | Protestant | Christian | Religions Religion Evangelical

('\)"nogg ;hv?/r;ek 28% | 25% 33% 26% 30% 29% 28% 31% 26%
Once a week 12% 12% 15% 12% 11% 10% 11% 11% 13%
grr‘]ffn‘t’; wice | 1605 | 150 17% 15% 19% 16% 15% 17% 16%
Qefaer"" tmesa | 4500 | 180 15% 12% 17% 14% 13% 14% 17%
ggge ayearor | o 6% 2% 4% 3% 4% 2% 4% 4%
Never 19% | 18% 12% 20% 15% 15% 29% 16% 17%
z;zfﬁ;:‘m to 5% 5% 5% 8% 4% 9% 3% 6% 5%
Skipped 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1%
Once or twice
a month or 56% | 52% 64% 53% 60% 55% 53% 59% 55%
more (Net)
A few times a
year or less 38% 42% 29% 36% 35% 34% 44% 33% 39%
(Net)
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34. How often do you engage in these spiritual practices?

f. Music/Singing

- Not
. Mainline Other Other Other . . Not
Total | Catholic Protestant | Protestant | Christian | Religions RelggllicatijjéNo Evangelical Evangelical
'c\)"nocrs ;hv?/r(;ek 31% | 20% 29% 41% 44% 21% 28% 45% 25%
Once aweek | 13% | 15% 15% 17% 16% 6% 6% 19% 13%
grrf:nct)rz twice | 7oy 6% 8% 7% 8% 9% 4% 7% 7%
Cefaer"" timesa | g9, 11% 13% 8% 9% 12% 4% 9% 11%
ggge ayearor | g 8% 7% 3% 3% 8% 3% 4% 7%
Never 30% | 35% 24% 16% 18% 32% 51% 12% 31%
z;zfvﬁ;:“’t to 4% 4% 2% 6% 2% 8% 3% 3% 4%
Skipped 1% 1% 2% 2% * 3% 1% 2% 1%
Once or twice
a month or 51% | 40% 51% 65% 68% 36% 39% 71% 46%
more (Net)
A few times a
year or less 44% 54% 44% 28% 30% 52% 58% 24% 49%
(Net)
g. Exercise
- Not
. Mainline Other Other Other - . Not
Total | Catholic Protestant | Protestant | Christian | Religions Relgglli%lijc%No Evangelical Evangelical

('\)"nogg ;hv?/r;ek 40% | 40% 43% 35% 42% 38% 41% 37% 41%
Once a week 11% 11% 10% 11% 14% 12% 11% 13% 11%
grr‘]ffn‘t’; wice | 1005 | 110 13% 13% 12% 12% 9% 13% 12%
Qefaer"" timesa | g, 7% 10% 8% 8% 6% 4% 9% 8%
ggge ayearor | g 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3%
Never 20% | 19% 16% 18% 17% 19% 30% 16% 18%
z;zfﬁ;:‘m to 6% 6% 4% 9% 4% 7% 3% 7% 6%
Skipped 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 4% 1% 2% 2%
Once or twice
a month or 63% 63% 66% 59% 68% 62% 61% 63% 64%
more (Net)
A few times a
year or less 30% 29% 28% 29% 28% 27% 36% 29% 29%
(Net)
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34. How often do you engage in these spiritual practices?

h. Yoga
- Not
. Mainline Other Other Other . . Not
Total | Catholic Protestant | Protestant | Christian | Religions RelggllicatijjéNo Evangelical Evangelical
'c\)"nocrs ;hv?/r(;ek 4% 4% 5% 2% 3% 8% 4% 2% 5%
Once a week 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 6% 4% 2% 3%
grrf:nct)rz twice | 5oy 4% 5% 4% 4% 10% 8% 4% 4%
Cefaer"" timesa | g, 8% 7% 5% 6% 9% 10% 5% 7%
ggge ayearor | 5oy 6% 5% 4% 6% 5% 5% 5% 6%
Never 71% | 72% 70% 76% 75% 53% 68% 78% 71%
z;zfvﬁ;:“’t to 3% 2% 3% 6% 3% 6% 2% 3% 4%
Skipped 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 4% * 2% 1%
Once or twice
a month or 12% 10% 13% 7% 9% 24% 15% 7% 11%
more (Net)
A few times a
year or less 84% 86% 83% 85% 87% 67% 83% 88% 84%
(Net)
i. Meditation
- Not
. Mainline Other Other Other - . Not
Total | Catholic Protestant | Protestant | Christian | Religions Relgglli%lijc%No Evangelical Evangelical

('\)"nogg ;hv?/r;ek 16% | 15% 16% 19% 24% 15% 8% 23% 15%
Once a week 7% 8% 6% 8% 9% 10% 4% 9% 7%
grr‘]ffn‘t’; wice | 994 9% 11% 7% 8% 11% 9% 9% 9%
Qefaer"" tmesa | 4105 | 1106 14% 8% 9% 11% 13% 9% 11%
ggge ayearor g 8% 7% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 7%
Never 45% | 44% 41% 45% 40% 36% 59% 39% 45%
z;zfﬁ;:‘m to 4% 4% 3% 6% 5% 7% 2% 4% 4%
Skipped 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 4% 1% 2% 1%
Once or twice
a month or 32% 32% 32% 33% 41% 36% 21% 40% 31%
more (Net)
A few times a
year or less 63% 63% 63% 58% 54% 53% 7% 53% 63%
(Net)
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34. How often do you engage in these spiritual practices?

j- Other
Mainline Other Other Other Not Not
Total | Catholic Protestant | Protestant | Christian | Religions RelggllicatijséNo Evangelical Evangelical

'c\)"nocree ;hv?/r(;ek 4% 2% 3% 4% 5% 6% 2% 6% 3%
Once a week 1% 1% * 1% 3% 2% * 2% 1%
S'rffn?ﬁ wice | g4 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% * 2% 2%
Cefaer"" timesa | 5, 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% * 2% 2%
I(Zgge ayearor 4o, 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% * 2% 1%
Never 39% | 37% 33% 34% 29% 38% 59% 26% 38%
z;es’fv‘i;“’t © | 19% | 20% 22% 20% 22% 16% 12% 18% 22%
Skipped 34% | 35% 36% 38% 35% 35% 26% 42% 32%
Once or twice
a month or 6% 5% 5% 7% 11% 8% 3% 9% 6%
more (Net)
A few times a
year or less 41% 40% 37% 35% 32% 40% 60% 30% 40%
(Net)
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INTERNALY. If offered to you by a religious organization, which activities or programs would
interest you most? Please order (1) most interesting to (8) least interesting.

a. Donating money to the needy

. Not
Total | Catholic Mainline Other Othe_r O.th.er Religious/No | Evangelical Not .
Protestant | Protestant | Christian | Religions Religion Evangelical
1 7% 10% 10% 5% 5% 10% 7% 5% 9%
2 9% 10% 10% 9% 9% 7% 9% 9% 10%
3 11% 12% 11% 13% 10% 12% 11% 13% 11%
4 13% 12% 14% 15% 14% 9% 12% 18% 11%
5 11% 11% 13% 12% 12% 7% 11% 12% 12%
6 8% 6% 7% 10% 11% 8% 6% 10% 7%
7 6% 5% 6% 9% 6% 5% 1% 6% 6%
8 6% 8% 5% 7% 5% 1% 1% 5% 7%
Skipped | 28% 26% 25% 21% 28% 40% 38% 22% 27%
b. Environmental clean-ups
o Not
. Mainline Other Other Other - . Not
Total | Catholic Protestant | Protestant | Christian | Religions ReFlég:i(;liJ;/qNo Evangelical Evangelical

1 10% 10% 6% 5% 5% 13% 22% 3% 9%
2 11% 13% 8% 5% 8% 12% 15% 6% 11%
3 9% 9% 10% 6% 7% 10% 11% 5% 10%
4 8% 10% 10% 8% 8% 8% 5% 7% 10%
5 8% 8% 9% 13% 9% 3% 1% 12% 8%
6 11% 10% 14% 14% 15% 8% 2% 17% 11%
7 9% 8% 11% 14% 12% 5% 2% 14% 9%
8 7% 5% 7% 13% 9% 1% 2% 14% 5%
Skipped | 29% 27% 25% 23% 28% 40% 37% 23% 27%

2020 K Street, NW, Suite 410

Washington DC 20006
+1 202 463-7300

32

Contact: Christopher Moessner
Senior Vice President, US, Public Affairs, Ipsos
Email: christopher.moessner@ipsos.com

GAME CHANGERS @



mailto:christopher.moessner@ipsos.com

PUBLIC POLL FINDINGS AND METHODOLOGY

INTERNALY. If offered to you by a religious organization, which activities or programs would
interest you most? Please order (1) most interesting to (8) least interesting

. Sports activities

. Not
Total | Catholic Mainline Other Othe_r O.th.er Religious/No | Evangelical Not .
Protestant | Protestant | Christian | Religions Religion Evangelical
1 8% 8% 7% 8% 5% 7% 8% 5% 9%
2 6% 8% 1% 5% 2% 6% 7% 1% 6%
3 6% 7% 7% 3% 5% 1% 7% 1% 6%
4 6% 7% 5% 5% 5% 7% 10% 1% 6%
5 7% 6% 6% 5% 5% 7% 12% 5% 6%
6 8% 7% 7% 9% 8% 6% 7% 10% 6%
7 11% 12% 13% 15% 13% 8% 4% 15% 12%
8 20% 17% 26% 26% 30% 13% 5% 29% 21%
Skipped | 30% 28% 25% 24% 28% 43% 39% 23% 28%
d. Donating your time to charitable activity
o Not
. Mainline Other Other Other - . Not
Total | Catholic Protestant | Protestant | Christian | Religions ReFlég:i%liJ;/qNo Evangelical Evangelical
1 12% 18% 14% 9% 9% 9% 10% 9% 15%
2 14% 13% 15% 11% 16% 12% 13% 12% 15%
3 14% 13% 16% 16% 13% 11% 15% 17% 13%
4 12% 11% 8% 17% 15% 8% 11% 16% 11%
5 10% 10% 11% 11% 12% 8% 9% 13% 9%
6 5% 1% 7% 8% 1% 3% 1% 7% 5%
7 4% 4% 1% 5% 3% 5% 1% 1% 1%
8 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2%
Skipped | 27% 25% 23% 21% 26% 43% 37% 21% 25%
e. Networking events/Fellowship events
- Not
. Mainline Other Other Other - . Not
Total | Catholic Protestant | Protestant | Christian | Religions Relgglli%lijc%No Evangelical Evangelical
1 5% 5% 7% 3% 6% 5% 2% 6% 5%
2 6% 5% 7% 9% 7% 1% 3% 10% 5%
3 10% 9% 9% 16% 14% 7% 3% 16% 10%
4 9% 9% 11% 13% 9% 1% 5% 13% 9%
5 11% 12% 13% 13% 10% 9% 9% 12% 12%
6 14% 15% 14% 10% 12% 13% 21% 10% 14%
7 10% 9% 7% 9% 8% 10% 13% 7% 9%
8 6% 9% 7% 1% 9% 3% 1% 5% 9%
Skipped | 29% 28% 25% 23% 26% 44% 40% 21% 28%
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INTERNALY. If offered to you by a religious organization, which activities or programs would
interest you most? Please order (1) most interesting to (8) least interesting

f. Outdoor activities such as camping

. Not
Total | Catholic Mainline Other Othe_r O.th.er Religious/No | Evangelical Not .
Protestant | Protestant | Christian | Religions Religion Evangelical
1 9% 9% 9% 8% 9% 10% 12% 6% 10%
2 9% 9% 9% 8% 5% 9% 12% 5% 9%
3 8% 9% 7% 6% 8% 5% 10% 7% 8%
4 8% 9% 9% 5% 6% 9% 12% 7% 8%
5 8% 9% 7% 7% 11% 9% % 8% 9%
6 9% 10% 7% 14% 9% 6% 3% 13% 9%
7 12% 10% 17% 16% 19% 6% 4% 20% 12%
8 8% 9% 12% 13% 8% 6% 2% 13% 9%
Skipped | 29% 27% 25% 24% 25% 41% 39% 22% 27%
g. Scripture/Bible Study
o Not
. Mainline Other Other Other - . Not
Total | Catholic Protestant | Protestant | Christian | Religions ReFlég:i%liJ;/qNo Evangelical Evangelical
1 19% 11% 20% 38% 30% 5% 2% 42% 14%
2 8% 7% 11% 12% 12% 4% 2% 15% 8%
3 7% 9% 7% 8% 9% 2% 1% 8% 8%
4 5% 7% 7% 4% 6% 5% 1% 4% 7%
5 6% 8% 8% 5% 1% 6% 3% 1% 7%
6 6% 6% 7% 5% 7% 1% 5% 4% 7%
7 8% 12% 7% 1% 1% 7% 9% 3% 9%
8 16% 14% 12% 7% 6% 23% 37% 1% 13%
Skipped | 27% 27% 22% 17% 22% 44% 40% 15% 26%
h. Learning about spirituality
- Not
. Mainline Other Other Other - . Not
Total | Catholic Protestant | Protestant | Christian | Religions Relgglli%lijc%No Evangelical Evangelical
1 9% 11% 10% 9% 11% 7% 3% 11% 10%
2 13% 12% 14% 21% 17% 7% 3% 22% 12%
3 9% 9% 11% 12% 10% 8% 3% 13% 9%
4 8% 8% 10% 9% 10% 7% 1% 10% 9%
5 9% 8% 9% 11% 11% 6% 6% 11% 9%
6 10% 12% 11% 7% 7% 7% 13% 4% 12%
7 11% 10% 8% 7% 6% 10% 22% 6% 9%
8 1% 6% 3% 3% 3% 1% 6% 3% 5%
Skipped | 28% 26% 24% 22% 24% 44% 40% 20% 26%
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INTERNALS. Thinking about now versus 5 years ago, do you think religion in America is...

- Not
. Mainline Other Other Other - . Not
Total | Catholic Protestant | Protestant | Christian | Religions RelggllicatijjéNo Evangelical Evangelical
More important | 21% 21% 24% 30% 29% 14% 7% 34% 21%
The same level | o50, | 3104 25% 19% 21% 30% 23% 18% 28%
of importance
Less important 37% 35% 39% 38% 37% 26% 39% 39% 36%
Don’t know 17% 12% 12% 12% 12% 27% 30% 9% 14%
Skipped 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
INTERNALD9. Do you think the events at the U.S. Capitol Building on January 6™ are associated
with organized religion?
Total | Catholic Mainline Other Other Other Reli l:l(;)JS/NO Evangelical Not
Protestant | Protestant | Christian | Religions Rgligion 9 Evangelical
Yes 11% 8% 11% 7% 6% 18% 24% 6% 8%
No 63% 67% 71% 70% 69% 47% 47% 73% 66%
Don’t know 24% 25% 19% 22% 24% 32% 28% 19% 25%
Skipped 1% 1% - 2% 2% 3% * 2% 1%
INTERNAL10. [Asked if thinks the events at the U.S. Capitol Building are associated with
organized religion] Which religious group do you think is most associated with the events that
took place at the U.S. Capitol building on January 6"?
Total | Catholic Mainline Other Other Other Reli ’;l(;)ljs/No Evangelical Not
Protestant | Protestant | Christian | Religions Rgligion 9 Evangelical
Catholic 4% 13% - - 4% 7% 3% - 7%
Evangelical or
Protestant
Christian
(Baptist,
Lutheran,
Methodist, 63% 38% 58% 59% 49% 69% 78% 44% 52%
Presbyterian,
Episcopalian,
Pentecostal,
Church of
Christ, Etc.)
Jewish 2% 5% - - 3% - 2% 6% 1%
Islam/Muslim 4% 7% 3% 11% 6% 5% - 10% 6%
Other Christian | 159, | 169 15% : 11% 12% 8% 7% 13%
religion
Other non-
Christian 6% 11% 7% 18% 9% * 2% 22% 7%
religion
Don’t know 11% 10% 18% 11% 18% 7% 8% 13% 14%
Skipped 1% 1% - 2% - 1% - - 1%
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INTERNALL1L. In general, do you think religion in America...

- Not
. Mainline Other Other Other . . Not
Total | Catholic Protestant | Protestant | Christian | Religions ReFI;g:i(;liJséNo Evangelical Evangelical
Makes the
country 38% 39% 49% 58% 49% 17% 4% 66% 38%
stronger
Sé‘agter; the 28% | 24% 23% 19% 20% 38% 50% 12% 26%
Makes the 6% 3% 4% 1% 2% 10% 19% 2% 3%
country weaker
Has no effect 7% | 11% 5% 6% 5% 11% 6% 4% 9%
on the country
Don’t know 20% 21% 20% 16% 23% 24% 21% 14% 23%
Skipped 1% 2% - 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
INTERNAL12. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
a. Social policies, such as affirmative action, discriminate unfairly against white people.
- Not
. Mainline Other Other Other . . Not
Total | Catholic Protestant | Protestant | Christian | Religions Reggf%?j{]m Evangelical Evangelical
Strongly agree 12% 12% 13% 15% 13% 13% 9% 15% 12%
ig:g:""hat 18% | 20% 25% 16% 19% 13% 12% 20% 20%
Neither agree 22% | 25% 23% 25% 27% 19% 13% 27% 24%
nor disagree
g.ome""hat 11% | 12% 9% 8% 12% 13% 15% 9% 11%
isagree
g.”ong'y 23% | 19% 20% 21% 15% 27% 37% 16% 20%
isagree
Don’t know 12% 11% 11% 13% 13% 11% 13% 12% 12%
Skipped 1% 1% * 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1%
Agree (net) 30% 32% 37% 31% 32% 26% 21% 35% 32%
Disagree (net) 34% 31% 29% 29% 27% 40% 52% 24% 32%
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INTERNAL12. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

b. People who talk about their conservative beliefs are often disrespected.

- Not
. Mainline Other Other Other . . Not
Total | Catholic Protestant | Protestant | Christian | Religions RelggllicatijjéNo Evangelical Evangelical

Strongly agree | 16% | 16% 15% 21% 18% 12% 11% 22% 15%
:;’gg""hat 25% | 24% 28% 25% 29% 19% 23% 26% 26%
Neither agree 20% | 34% 28% 28% 27% 27% 27% 27% 31%
nor disagree
g.ome""hat 9% 8% 11% 5% 10% 12% 12% 8% 9%

isagree
Strongly 8% 7% 8% 7% 5% 10% 12% 6% 7%
disagree
Don’t know 12% | 11% 11% 12% 11% 17% 14% 10% 12%
Skipped 1% 1% * 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1%
Agree (net) 41% | 40% 42% 46% 46% 31% 34% 48% 40%
Disagree (net) 17% 15% 19% 12% 15% 22% 24% 14% 16%

c¢. Churches that discuss racism and slavery are doing it to make white people feel bad
about themselves.
- Not
. Mainline Other Other Other - . Not
Total | Catholic Protestant | Protestant | Christian | Religions Reggl'i%l:srl]'\'o Evangelical Evangelical

Strongly agree 6% 7% 7% 6% 6% 7% 5% 7% 6%
ig:‘;g""hat 9% 11% 10% 11% 10% 9% 4% 11% 11%
Neither agree 2206 | 24% 25% 21% 24% 20% 16% 23% 24%
nor disagree
g.ome""hat 13% | 12% 13% 15% 12% 8% 14% 13% 13%

isagree
Strongly 35% | 31% 31% 33% 34% 36% 44% 33% 32%
disagree
Don’t know 15% | 15% 14% 13% 14% 17% 17% 13% 14%
Skipped 1% 1% * 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1%
Agree (net) 15% 18% 17% 17% 15% 16% 8% 17% 16%
Disagree (net) 48% 43% 45% 48% 46% 44% 58% 46% 45%
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INTERNAL12. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

d. Talking about racism pushes people apart instead of bringing them together.

- Not
. Mainline Other Other Other . . Not
Total | Catholic Protestant | Protestant | Christian | Religions ReF'g'gfi%lfféNo Evangelical Evangelical
Strongly agree | 18% | 21% 18% 21% 19% 14% 9% 22% 19%
iggs""hat 22% | 24% 23% 25% 22% 16% 16% 23% 24%
Eg;tgiesgzgége 21% | 22% 23% 23% 23% 21% 13% 23% 23%
?igr;ger"ggat 14% | 12% 16% 13% 15% 14% 18% 13% 14%
?g gg?gé 17% | 15% 13% 11% 12% 21% 34% 11% 14%
Don’t know 7% 6% 7% 6% 8% 11% 9% 7% 6%
Skipped 1% 1% * 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1%
Agree (net) 39% | 44% 41% 46% 41% 30% 25% 45% 43%
Disagree (net) | 32% | 27% 29% 23% 27% 35% 52% 24% 27%
e. Racism exists in church today.
L Not
. Mainline Other Other Other .. . Not
Total | Catholic Protestant | Protestant | Christian | Religions ReFlég:i%liJ;/qNo Evangelical Evangelical

Strongly agree | 22% | 15% 19% 16% 18% 35% 40% 16% 17%
ig:ggwr‘at 24% | 24% 25% 25% 24% 20% 21% 23% 25%
Eg;tgégggéie 21% | 24% 21% 25% 23% 15% 11% 25% 23%
ggg‘gﬁ"g'e‘at 7% 8% 11% 8% 8% 2% 3% 10% 8%
ig gg?e'ﬁ 9% 14% 11% 11% 10% 3% 2% 13% 11%
Don’t know 17% | 14% 14% 13% 16% 22% 24% 12% 15%
Skipped 1% 1% * 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1%
Agree (net) 46% | 40% 43% 41% 42% 55% 61% 39% 42%
Disagree (net) 16% 22% 22% 19% 18% 5% 1% 23% 19%
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INTERNAL12. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

f. Understanding history helps us to do better in the present.

- Not
. Mainline Other Other Other . . Not
Total | Catholic Protestant | Protestant | Christian | Religions ReF'g'gfi%lfféNo Evangelical Evangelical
Strongly agree | 57% | 53% 57% 53% 57% 62% 65% 54% 55%
iggs""hat 23% | 25% 26% 27% 24% 20% 18% 26% 24%
Eg;tgiesgzgége 9% 12% 9% 10% 10% 7% 6% 10% 11%
?igr;ger"ggat 2% 3% 1% 4% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2%
?g gg?gé 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2%
Don’t know 5% 5% 4% 4% 5% 5% 8% 5% 5%
Skipped 1% 1% * 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1%
Agree (net) 81% | 78% 83% 80% 81% 82% 83% 80% 80%
Disagree (net) 1% 5% 4% 5% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4%
g. People of color in the United States are genuinely impacted by racism.
- Not
. Mainline Other Other Other - . Not
Total | Catholic Protestant | Protestant | Christian | Religions RelggllitzltijséNo Evangelical Evangelical

Strongly agree 38% 31% 35% 33% 36% 51% 54% 30% 35%
gggg""hat 24% | 29% 26% 23% 23% 19% 21% 23% 27%
Eg’:tgles ;‘;‘?erie 15% | 17% 16% 16% 18% 10% 9% 18% 16%
g;g"gﬁ"ggat 9% 9% 10% 12% 11% 6% 4% 13% 9%
gg grg‘?ga 6% 7% 6% 9% 5% 4% 3% 8% 7%
Don't know 6% 6% 7% 6% 6% 8% 8% 6% 6%
Skipped 1% 1% * 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1%
Agree (net) 63% | 60% 61% 55% 59% 70% 75% 53% 62%
Disagree (net) | 15% | 16% 17% 21% 16% 10% 8% 21% 16%
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INTERNAL12. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

h. I want my children to grow up in a world where everyone is treated equally, regardless
of their race or background.

- Not
. Mainline Other Other Other . . Not
Total | Catholic Protestant | Protestant | Christian | Religions ReFI;g:i(;liJséNo Evangelical Evangelical

Strongly agree | 76% | 76% 80% 78% 75% 73% 75% 74% 78%
:ggg""hat 10% 9% 11% 11% 11% 5% 9% 13% 9%
Eg;tgg ;g?éie 6% 7% 3% 4% 7% 10% 5% 5% 6%
?igr;‘ger‘g’gat 1% 2% * 1% * 1% 2% 1% 1%
?g gg?e'}é 206 206 206 1% 1% 206 206 206 206
Don’t know 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 7% 6% 5% 4%
Skipped 1% 1% * 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1%
Agree (net) 86% | 85% 91% 89% 86% 79% 84% 87% 88%
Disagree (net) 3% 4% 2% 2% 1% 2% 4% 3% 2%
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About the Study

This survey for the Episcopal Church was conducted November 22 — December 2, 2021, by Ipsos using
the probability-based KnowledgePanel®. This poll is based on a nationally representative probability
sample of 3,119 general population adults age 18 or older.

The margin of sampling error is plus or minus 2.0 percentage points at the 95% confidence level, for
results based on the entire sample of adults. The margin of sampling error takes into account the design
effect, which was 1.28. The margin of sampling error is higher and varies for results based on other sub-
samples. In our reporting of the findings, percentage points are rounded off to the nearest whole number.
As a result, percentages in a given table column may total slightly higher or lower than 100%. In
guestions that permit multiple responses, columns may total substantially more than 100%, depending on
the number of different responses offered by each respondent.

The survey was conducted using KnowledgePanel, the largest and most well-established online
probability-based panel that is representative of the adult US population. Our recruitment process
employs a scientifically developed addressed-based sampling methodology using the latest Delivery
Sequence File of the USPS - a database with full coverage of all delivery points in the US. Households
invited to join the panel are randomly selected from all available households in the U.S. Persons in the
sampled households are invited to join and participate in the panel. Our recruitment and sampling
methodologies from KnowledgePanel cover all households regardless of their phone or internet status
and findings can be reported with a margin of sampling error and projected to the general population.

The data were weighted to adjust for gender by age, race/ethnicity, education, Census region,
metropolitan status, household income, race/ethnicity by gender, race/ethnicity by age, and race/ethnicity
by education. The demographic benchmarks came from the 2019 American Community Survey (ACS)
except for the metropolitan status, which is not available from the 1-year ACS data, were obtained from
the 2020 March Supplement of the Current Population Survey (CPS).

e Gender (Male, Female) by Age (18-29, 30—-44, 45-59, and 60+)

e Race/Hispanic Ethnicity (White Non-Hispanic, Black Non-Hispanic, Other or 2+ Races Non-
Hispanic, Hispanic)

e Education (Less than High School, High School, Some College, Bachelor or higher)

e Census Region (Northeast, Midwest, South, West) by Metropolitan status (Metro, non-Metro)

¢ Household Income (Under $25,000, $25,000-$49,999, $50,000-$74,999, $75,000-$99,999,
$100,000-$149,999, $150,000+)

e Race/ethnicity (White/Other Non-Hispanic, Black Non-Hispanic, Hispanic) by Gender (Male,
Female)

e Race/ethnicity (White/Other Non-Hispanic, Black Non-Hispanic, Hispanic) by Age (18-44, 45+)

¢ Race/ethnicity (White/Other Non-Hispanic, Black Non-Hispanic, Hispanic) by Education (Some
College or less, Bachelor and beyond)
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About Ipsos

Ipsos is the world’s third largest Insights and Analytics company, present in 90 markets and employing
more than 18,000 people.

Our passionately curious research professionals, analysts and scientists have built unique multi-specialist
capabilities that provide true understanding and powerful insights into the actions, opinions and
motivations of citizens, consumers, patients, customers or employees. We serve more than 5000 clients
across the world with 75 business solutions.

Founded in France in 1975, Ipsos is listed on the Euronext Paris since July 1st, 1999. The company is
part of the SBF 120 and the Mid-60 index and is eligible for the Deferred Settlement Service (SRD).

ISIN code FR0000073298, Reuters ISOS.PA, Bloomberg IPS:FP www.ipsos.com
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